94
98
104

105
107

108

109

116

118

124
126

127
132
136
138
152

189
235
239
241

243

258

265

277
280

298

339
344

366

382

415

Team
Team
Team

Individual
Individual

Team

Team

Team

Team

Team

Team
Team

Team

Team

Individual

Team

Team

Team
Individual
Individual
Individual

Individual

Team

Team
Team
Team

Team

Team
Individual

Team
Individual

Team

Team

Cash
Cash
Plaque

Plaque
Plaque

Plaque
Plaque
Cash
Plague

Cash

Plaque
Cash

Plague
Cash
Cash

Plaque

Plague

Plaque
Cash
Plaque
Plague
Cash

Plaque

Plague
Plaque
Plague

Plaque

Cash
Cash

Plaque
Plague
Cash

Plague

Pinellas
Pinellas
Alachua

Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange

Orange
Administration

Administration

Volusia
Brevard

Brevard

Pasco

Children's
Medical Services

St. Johns

Disease Control
and Health

Alachua
Hillsborough
Hillsborough
Hillsborough
Hillsborough

Volusia

Lee
Collier
Manatee

Lee

Pasco
Lee

Seminole
Volusia
Duval

Emergency
Preparedness
and Community

Florida Department of Health
2015 Prudential Productivity Award Winners

Saved $15,000 a year by implementing a paperless customer
feedback process
WIC Drive Thru in Pinellas County

Saved Consortium $17,500 by averting IT systems down time

NARF Saves Time and Money for Orange County
Increasing Client Accessibility to Services and Promoting Safety

Video Direct Observation Therapy for TB Patients

Revamping and Energizing the Sanitary Nuisance Program for the
Florida Department of Health in Orange County

Daily Interdisciplinary TB Case Review Best Practical Approach for
Efficient TB Case Management

Saved Agency $55,000.00 on Reconciliation Process

Saved Agency an in Excess of $2.5 Million in Pharmaceuticals

Saved agency $9500 in personnel costs on looking up staff training
Supported Private Sector in improving practice and decreasing loss

Saved State of Florida $756,900 in welfare and medical cost

Partnership with School Board Nets $400,000 Savings on Full-
service School-based Dental Program in Pasco County

Saved Agency $1,125,000 on transferring Medical records to
electronic format

Development of Local Expertise Saves Agency an Estimated
$70,000

Developing Community Profile Reports

Cost-Savings in Medical Interpreter Training Services

Immunization Reference Booklet

New Business partnership for Back to School Immunizations saving
$5,567.00 [ day

Maximized Efficiencies in Refugee Children Assessments
Maximized Efficiencies by Restructuring Clinic Check-in and
Registration Process

Florida Health Department in Volusia County "Vehicle Tracking
System (i.e. VTS)”

Using online billing to collect invoice payments securely

Saved $222,309 through clinic Collaboration

Increased Profit Margins by $225,385 through Efficiencies
Increased Revenue for Environmental Services and Increase
Laboratory Service Availability to Public

In The Green, In The Black

Reduction in Employee Health Vaccine Expenditures

Innovate Collaboration in Tri-County HIV/AIDS, STD & Hepatitis
Program Services

Outsourcing service to single location saves agency and program
Awarded $100,000 for Working Together to Have Safe Drinking
Water for All, Duval County, Florida

Reengineered Nursing Skills Refresher Training Yields Savings of
$300,000

Customer Service Team

WIC Drive Thru

NCF IT Consortium Configuration Management
Team

Susannah Bowersox
Karen Johnson

Florida TB-VDOT Team

Florida Department of Health in Orange County
Sanitary Nuisance Team

TB Interdisciplinary Review Team

Reconciliation/System-Information Technology
Team

Cardinal Discount Maximization Team

Training Tracking and Reporting Team
Vaccine Support Team

Teen Pregnancy Reduction Team

DOH-Pasco- Cox Elementary Dental Program
Team

Mark LaLuzerne

DOH-St. Johns CHA/CHIP Team

Environmental Public Health Tracking

Consortium Training Services Innovation Team
Ronda Magoon

Robyn Pasto

Marilena Varanda

Kevin Argote

Vehicle Tracking System Team

DOH-LEE Environmental Health

Financial Ratios Monitoring Vital Signs Team
Laboratory Staff

Pasco Laminates
Jennifer Roth

Café Latino Coalition of Central Florida

Jo Ann Weatherwax, RDH, MSDH

Environmental Health Drinking Water Evaluation
Team

Hands—On Refresher Nursing Skills Training Team

Melissa Van Bruggen, Linda Kahle, Linda Nastasi

Dr. Claude Dharamraj, Barbara Sarver, Marian Davidove
Rob Wester, Nicole Williams, Gerrard Hilgenberg, Charles Glover, Adam Page,
Judy Brock

Chris Collinge, LaDawn Pierre, Dr. Van Nguyen, Mary Green, Willie Carter, Tami
Hodges, Sherrie Osorio, Saadia Stephan

Kari Murabito, Virgia Stephens, Bryce Edwards, Keila Flores-Burgos, Maciej
Lewandowski, Wanda Back, Jessica Maldonado, Jared Sweat

Dr. Van Nguyen, Saadia Stephan, Kathy Walker, Rick Stevens, Yvette Miranda-
Venzen

BaTina C. Slater, Wanda Spencer, Bruce Wolin, Alisa Smith, Kenneth Mason,
Rodney T. Joell

JoAnne Lane, Jean Lombardi, Beth Benton, Bruce Wolin, Shondrea Thomas,
Dana Purtell, Eleanor Blair, Jennifer Pitts

Clement King Heberle Ill, Jack Myers, Regina Harris

Robert Colon, Helen Medlin, Lucy Osorio

Bruce Pierce, Patti Seibert, Maria Stahl, Mary Grider, Doreen DeCoursey, Elena
Cruz-Hunter, Christi Carberry, Michelle Murphy

Kim Poon, Beth Genho, Tammy Nappi, Lynda Hillegass, Maureen Butler,
Rosalinda Perez

Brenda Fenech-Soler, Noreen Nickola-Williams, Dave Klater, Dr. Dawn Allicock

Melissa Jordan, Chris DuClos, John Folsom, Huiyuan Zhang, Kristina Kintziger,
Rebecca Thomas

Sara Caron, Karen Cayson

Richard Gadrim, Jack Myers

Jim Love, Rita Ciamillo, Lynn Davis, Johanna Whelan
Kathleen Marr, Maria Bernaldo, Jefferson Welle
Eddie Rodriguez, Tami Halstead, Dianna Montemarano

Nelica Krekic, Zuleika Colon Vazquez, Ray Schneider

Amy Hopkins, Denise Fackender, Deborah Young

Tai Johnson, Enid Santiago-Cruz, Luz Reyes, Mirna Chamorro, Marianela Smyth,
Connor Bridge, Sarah Connolly, Janay Armstrong

Gale Tucker-Disney, Grazyna Pawlowicz, Victoria Singer, Antonio Nichols

Valerie Risher, Michele Sheffield, Denise Heady, Robert Kosiba, Debra McCray,
Patricia Frank, Martha Hicks



