

## Florida Department of Health 2015 Prudential Productivity Award Winners



	IILAL			<b>3</b>	/	Prudential
DOH ID	Team/ Individual	Award Type	Division/CHD	Award Title	Individual/Team Name	Team Members
94	Team	Cash	Pinellas	Saved \$15,000 a year by implementing a paperless customer feedback process	Customer Service Team	Melissa Van Bruggen, Linda Kahle, Linda Nastasi
98	Team	Cash	Pinellas	WIC Drive Thru in Pinellas County	WIC Drive Thru	Dr. Claude Dharamraj, Barbara Sarver, Marian Davidove
104	Team	Plaque	Alachua	Saved Consortium \$17,500 by averting IT systems down time	NCF IT Consortium Configuration Management Team	Rob Wester, Nicole Williams, Gerrard Hilgenberg, Charles Glover, Adam Page, Judy Brock
105	Individual	Plaque	Orange	NARF Saves Time and Money for Orange County	Susannah Bowersox	
107	Individual	Plaque	Orange	Increasing Client Accessibility to Services and Promoting Safety	Karen Johnson	
108	Team	Plaque	Orange	Video Direct Observation Therapy for TB Patients	Florida TB-VDOT Team	Chris Collinge, LaDawn Pierre, Dr. Van Nguyen, Mary Green, Willie Carter, Tami Hodges, Sherrie Osorio, Saadia Stephan
109	Team	Plaque	Orange	Revamping and Energizing the Sanitary Nuisance Program for the Florida Department of Health in Orange County	Florida Department of Health in Orange County Sanitary Nuisance Team	Kari Murabito, Virgia Stephens, Bryce Edwards, Keila Flores-Burgos, Maciej Lewandowski, Wanda Back, Jessica Maldonado, Jared Sweat
112	Team	Cash	Orange	Daily Interdisciplinary TB Case Review Best Practical Approach for Efficient TB Case Management	TB Interdisciplinary Review Team	Dr. Van Nguyen, Saadia Stephan, Kathy Walker, Rick Stevens, Yvette Miranda- Venzen
116	Team	Plaque	Administration	Saved Agency \$55,000.00 on Reconciliation Process	Reconciliation/System-Information Technology Team	BaTina C. Slater, Wanda Spencer, Bruce Wolin, Alisa Smith, Kenneth Mason, Rodney T. Joell
118	Team	Cash	Administration	Saved Agency an in Excess of \$2.5 Million in Pharmaceuticals	Cardinal Discount Maximization Team	JoAnne Lane, Jean Lombardi, Beth Benton, Bruce Wolin, Shondrea Thomas, Dana Purtell, Eleanor Blair, Jennifer Pitts
124	Team	Plaque	Volusia	Saved agency \$9500 in personnel costs on looking up staff training	Training Tracking and Reporting Team	Clement King Heberle III, Jack Myers, Regina Harris
126	Team	Cash	Brevard	Supported Private Sector in improving practice and decreasing loss	Vaccine Support Team	Robert Colon, Helen Medlin, Lucy Osorio
127	Team	Plaque	Brevard	Saved State of Florida \$756,900 in welfare and medical cost	Teen Pregnancy Reduction Team	Bruce Pierce, Patti Seibert, Maria Stahl, Mary Grider, Doreen DeCoursey, Elena Cruz-Hunter, Christi Carberry, Michelle Murphy
132	Team	Cash	Pasco	Partnership with School Board Nets \$400,000 Savings on Full- service School-based Dental Program in Pasco County	DOH-Pasco- Cox Elementary Dental Program Team	Kim Poon, Beth Genho, Tammy Nappi, Lynda Hillegass, Maureen Butler, Rosalinda Perez
136	Individual	Cash	Children's Medical Services	Saved Agency \$1,125,000 on transferring Medical records to electronic format	Mark LaLuzerne	
138	Team	Plaque	St. Johns	Development of Local Expertise Saves Agency an Estimated \$70,000	DOH-St. Johns CHA/CHIP Team	Brenda Fenech-Soler, Noreen Nickola-Williams, Dave Klater, Dr. Dawn Allicock
152	Team	Plaque	Disease Control and Health	Developing Community Profile Reports	Environmental Public Health Tracking	Melissa Jordan, Chris DuClos, John Folsom, Huiyuan Zhang, Kristina Kintziger, Rebecca Thomas
189	Team	Plaque	Alachua	Cost-Savings in Medical Interpreter Training Services	Consortium Training Services Innovation Team	Sara Caron, Karen Cayson
235	Individual	Cash	Hillsborough	Immunization Reference Booklet	Ronda Magoon	
239	Individual	Plaque	Hillsborough	New Business partnership for Back to School Immunizations saving \$5,567.00 / day	Robyn Pasto	
241	Individual	Plaque	Hillsborough	Maximized Efficiencies in Refugee Children Assessments	Marilena Varanda	
243	Individual	Cash	Hillsborough	Maximized Efficiencies by Restructuring Clinic Check-in and Registration Process	Kevin Argote	
258	Team	Plaque	Volusia	Florida Health Department in Volusia County "Vehicle Tracking System (i.e. VTS)"	Vehicle Tracking System Team	Richard Gadrim, Jack Myers
265	Team	Plaque	Lee	Using online billing to collect invoice payments securely	DOH-LEE Environmental Health	Jim Love, Rita Ciamillo, Lynn Davis, Johanna Whelan
277	Team	Plaque	Collier	Saved \$222,309 through clinic Collaboration		Kathleen Marr, Maria Bernaldo, Jefferson Welle
280	Team	Plaque	Manatee	Increased Profit Margins by \$225,385 through Efficiencies	Financial Ratios Monitoring Vital Signs Team	Eddie Rodriguez, Tami Halstead, Dianna Montemarano
298	Team	Plaque	Lee	Increased Revenue for Environmental Services and Increase Laboratory Service Availability to Public	Laboratory Staff	Nelica Krekic, Zuleika Colon Vazquez, Ray Schneider
339	Team	Cash	Pasco	In The Green, In The Black	Pasco Laminates	Amy Hopkins, Denise Fackender, Deborah Young
344	Individual	Cash	Lee	Reduction in Employee Health Vaccine Expenditures	Jennifer Roth	
366	Team	Plaque	Seminole	Innovate Collaboration in Tri-County HIV/AIDS, STD & Hepatitis Program Services	Café Latino Coalition of Central Florida	Tai Johnson, Enid Santiago-Cruz, Luz Reyes, Mirna Chamorro, Marianela Smyth, Connor Bridge, Sarah Connolly, Janay Armstrong
382	Individual	Plaque	Volusia	Outsourcing service to single location saves agency and program	Jo Ann Weatherwax, RDH, MSDH	
400	Team	Cash	Duval	Awarded \$100,000 for Working Together to Have Safe Drinking Water for All, Duval County, Florida	Environmental Health Drinking Water Evaluation Team	Gale Tucker-Disney, Grazyna Pawlowicz, Victoria Singer, Antonio Nichols
415	Team	Plaque	Emergency Preparedness and Community	Reengineered Nursing Skills Refresher Training Yields Savings of \$300,000	Hands–On Refresher Nursing Skills Training Team	Valerie Risher, Michele Sheffield, Denise Heady, Robert Kosiba, Debra McCray, Patricia Frank, Martha Hicks